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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  M13     1,7 km  

1 102 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 4:42.9

2 133 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 4:44.0 1.1

3 144 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:50.8 7.9

4 137 STRAUME Emīls 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:52.6 9.7

5 139 LŪSIS Ralfs 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:55.2 12.3

6 135 BEINĀRS Henrijs 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:56.4 13.5

7 129 KŪLĪTIS Māris 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 4:59.2 16.3

8 109 KRIPĒNS Kristaps 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:06.1 23.2

9 126 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 5:09.7 26.8

10 146 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:10.1 27.2

11 110 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 2011 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:15.5 32.6

12 107 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:15.8 32.9

13 122 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 5:17.3 34.4

14 115 DUMSKIS Nikita 2011 LAT Daugavpils SS 5:18.3 35.4

15 143 FREIMANIS Raiens 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:18.4 35.5

16 142 LŪSIS Martins 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:19.0 36.1

17 138 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 5:20.0 37.1

17 105 KUNČIN Maksim 2013 LTU SSC/Sporto pramogos 5:20.0 37.1

19 108 BERNĀNS Pauls Mariuss 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:22.9 40.0

20 106 STRODS Rojs 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:29.5 46.6

21 125 GRICMANIS Morics 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:30.4 47.5

22 117 KĀRLSBERGS Marks 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:32.1 49.2

23 103 GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:33.7 50.8

24 124 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:36.4 53.5

25 104 DEREVJANKO Nikita 2012 LAT Daugavpils SS 5:37.3 54.4

26 101 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:37.5 54.6

27 114 RŪTIŅŠ Jēkabs 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:45.9 1:03.0

28 123 RUĻUKS Edgars 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:54.7 1:11.8

29 141 OZOLIŅŠ Kārlis 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:00.4 1:17.5

30 111 BOKTA Gustavs 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:01.3 1:18.4

31 112 PAEGLE Kristaps 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:02.9 1:20.0

32 119 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:03.7 1:20.8

33 134 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:13.8 1:30.9

34 127 KALNIŅŠ Miķelis 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:14.1 1:31.2

35 145 ROMANOVS Dāvids 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:19.2 1:36.3

36 140 ŠOSTAKS Mārcis 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:24.7 1:41.8

37 131 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:29.2 1:46.3

38 118 JAUNZEMS Marts 2013 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:31.4 1:48.5

39 136 ŽAGARS Rūdolfs 2014 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:39.6 1:56.7

40 113 LIELMANIS Pēteris 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:43.3 2:00.4

41 130 SNIĶERIS Markuss 2015 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:50.1 2:07.2

42 121 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:03.4 2:20.5

43 116 BAIKOVS Sergejs 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 7:19.2 2:36.3
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44 120 DAMBIS Tomass 2015 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 7:28.0 2:45.1

45 128 JAUNZEMS Haralds 2015 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 7:39.3 2:56.4

Did Not Start (1)

132 SKUJA Alekss 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola

  W13     1,7 km  

1 160 KODAĻEVA Ariana 2013 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:55.0

2 167 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 LAT CPSS 5:05.7 10.7

3 156 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:05.8 10.8

4 154 KOZLOVA Marija 2011 LAT Daugavpils SS 5:09.8 14.8

5 162 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 5:14.0 19.0

6 150 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 5:16.0 21.0

7 161 EISAKA Adriāna 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:16.5 21.5

8 159 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 5:17.9 22.9

9 149 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:21.7 26.7

10 166 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 5:24.6 29.6

11 151 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:27.8 32.8

12 147 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 5:28.1 33.1

13 164 VANAGA Estere 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:33.7 38.7

14 165 BROKĀNE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 5:40.0 45.0

15 158 SKOPIŅA Vanesa Patrīcija 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 5:40.9 45.9

16 152 PLORIŅA Madara 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:46.9 51.9

17 163 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:55.0 1:00.0

18 157 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 6:01.5 1:06.5

19 168 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:06.1 1:11.1

20 148 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diana 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:18.3 1:23.3

21 155 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:22.6 1:27.6

22 153 PAEGLE Elizabete 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:23.4 1:28.4
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  W15     3 km (1 + 1 + 1)  

1 16 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2 11:06.1

2 7 PLATACE Elīna 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 1-0 11:10.0 3.9

3 4 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-3 11:11.6 5.5

4 11 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2 11:25.4 19.3

5 15 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 2010 LAT Daugavpils SS 1-2 11:38.2 32.1

6 1 MIGLONE Luize 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-3 11:41.4 35.3

7 12 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-4 11:46.4 40.3

8 9 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-0 12:03.3 57.2

9 3 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM 3-3 12:38.1 1:32.0

10 10 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 3-2 12:41.7 1:35.6

11 5 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 1-1 13:00.8 1:54.7

12 14 APSE Alise 2010 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 1-2 13:03.3 1:57.2

13 8 MAKAREVIČIŪTĖ Meda Marija 2010 LTU SSC/ Sporto pramogos 1-3 13:04.4 1:58.3

14 2 KUODYTĖ Saulė 2010 LTU SSC/ Sporto pramogos 3-4 13:22.2 2:16.1

15 6 KUNČIN Nika 2010 LTU SSC/Sporto pramogos 5-2 13:35.8 2:29.7

16 13 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-4 13:50.3 2:44.2

  M15     4,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 29 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-1 12:03.8

2 21 PIVORS Alvis 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 0-1 12:38.8 35.0

3 28 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 2-2 12:57.5 53.7

4 25 LAZDĀNS Māris 2009 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-2 13:26.4 1:22.6

5 17 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-3 13:39.6 1:35.8

6 24 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-3 14:20.9 2:17.1

7 27 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 3-1 15:11.2 3:07.4

8 30 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-1 15:21.4 3:17.6

9 22 ZIĻS Vladislavs 2009 LAT Daugavpils SS 2-3 15:32.8 3:29.0

10 19 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 LAT CPSS 2-4 15:58.2 3:54.4

11 26 MERŽVINSKIS Adriāns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-4 17:00.5 4:56.7

12 23 LAPA Andrejs 2010 LAT Daugavpils SS 1-4 17:03.9 5:00.1

13 31 KALAŠŅIKOVS Alekss 2010 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5-2 18:24.7 6:20.9 2:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

14 20 STUPELIS Andris Jurģis 2009 LAT CPSS 5-5 26:52.2 14:48.4 8:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

Disqualified (1)

18 DAUGIRDAS Adas Jonas 2011 LTU SSC/Sporto pramogos IBU comp. rules 11.3.4.h

  W17     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 66 BRILTE Linda Elizabete 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 0-1 20:24.3

2 63 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-0 21:56.2 1:31.9

3 54 ŅEVEDOMSKA Poļina 2007 LAT Daugavpils SS 1-2 22:02.0 1:37.7

4 57 ALZIŅA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 0-3 22:24.4 2:00.1

5 65 STRAUME Estere 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 1-2 22:55.4 2:31.1

6 60 ROSTOKA Helena 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-3 24:21.2 3:56.9
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7 64 NAGLE Rēzija 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-3 25:44.6 5:20.3

8 55 NAPREJENKO Keitija 2007 LAT CPSS 2-3 26:17.2 5:52.9

9 58 VAGELE Viktorija 2007 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-2 26:22.9 5:58.6

10 61 UPENIECE Ance 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2 26:25.9 6:01.6

11 59 RADIONOVA Maija 2008 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-2 26:26.3 6:02.0

Did Not Start (2)

56 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT CPSS

62 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS

  M17     7,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 89 LOZBERS Rihards 2009 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1-3 21:26.0

2 79 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 1-3 22:36.4 1:10.4

3 92 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1-2 23:42.8 2:16.8

4 84 ŽAGARS Jānis 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 3-2 24:06.7 2:40.7

5 78 ĒLERTS Kristaps 2007 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2-1 24:52.5 3:26.5

6 83 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2 24:53.0 3:27.0

7 81 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 LAT Daugavpils SS 4-4 25:11.6 3:45.6

8 80 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5-3 26:05.7 4:39.7

9 94 MAČIONIS Žanis 2007 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-3 26:52.1 5:26.1

10 85 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-2 28:25.7 6:59.7

11 86 ĻITVINS Edvīns 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-1 29:45.9 8:19.9

12 87 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 4-2 31:22.9 9:56.9

13 91 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-4 31:23.6 9:57.6 2:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.b

14 88 IGNATJEVS Vladislavs 2007 LAT Daugavpils SS 5-4 31:48.9 10:22.9

15 90 OŠMJANSKIS Mihails 2008 LAT Daugavpils SS 4-3 32:41.6 11:15.6

16 93 MĀRTINSONS Raivo 2007 LAT CPSS 4-2 38:54.1 17:28.1 2:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

Did Not Start (1)

82 ŠMITS Pēteris 2007 LAT CPSS

  W19     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 49 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 0-1 18:38.5

2 50 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT TNSS / Ventspils novads 0-2 19:34.9 56.4

3 52 KALNIŅA Enia 2005 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 0-1 20:31.0 1:52.5

4 53 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-0 21:13.2 2:34.7

5 47 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 2-1 21:46.1 3:07.6

6 48 LUKJANČIKA Anna 2006 LAT Daugavpils SS 1-2 23:30.3 4:51.8

Did Not Start (1)

51 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS

  M19     7,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 69 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 0-3 21:19.6
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2 76 KĀRLSBERGS Kristiāns 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-2 21:24.3 4.7

3 72 MEIRĀNS Matīss 2005 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 1-2 21:32.6 13.0

4 68 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 3-2 22:26.5 1:06.9

5 71 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-2 22:31.6 1:12.0

6 77 KODAĻEVS Daniels 2005 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 2-4 23:19.4 1:59.8

7 70 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-1 23:51.5 2:31.9

8 74 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 3-3 24:27.8 3:08.2

9 73 MIKULOVS Filips 2006 LAT Daugavpils SS 1-5 25:51.7 4:32.1

10 75 KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 2006 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-4 26:59.2 5:39.6

Did Not Start (1)

67 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola

  M22     7,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 96 BOBROVS Erasts 2004 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1-1 21:54.2

2 95 MAĻINA Imants 2003 LAT Daugavpils SS 1-1 22:24.3 30.1

  M40     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 34 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 1978 LTU Nempolis, LTU 3-3 20:26.1

2 32 PUSNAKOVS Andis 1979 LAT Active AP 0-5 21:51.4 1:25.3

3 36 APSĪTIS Uldis 1976 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2-0 23:48.9 3:22.8

4 35 RĀGS Ilvars 1980 LAT Ilvarssons sport 2-4 24:30.4 4:04.3

5 33 ĀK LAPIŅŠ Einārs 1985 LAT ARTEMIDA 1-3 25:59.7 5:33.6

  M50     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 41 NEIMANIS Gatis 1968 LAT TBK 0-1 19:11.2

2 38 NOREIKA Romuald 1966 LTU Nempolis,LTU 0-2 20:46.5 1:35.3

3 40 BIRKENTĀLS Mareks 1971 LAT SK RAIMAKS 2-4 21:08.8 1:57.6

4 37 ŠURIŅŠ Aldis 1965 LAT Madona 5-3 26:37.9 7:26.7

5 39 GLIZDE Nikolajs 1966 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3-3 29:46.8 10:35.6

  M60     4,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 43 LŪSIS Aigars 1959 LAT TPSK 1-4 17:22.5

2 45 DRĀKE Roberts 1956 LAT NBS 2-2 19:34.2 2:11.7

3 46 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 1952 LAT Active AP 5-4 20:39.7 3:17.2

4 44 VALDONIS Leonīds 1959 LAT Active AP Preiļi 3-4 20:40.8 3:18.3

5 42 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 1956 LAT Ķekavas novads 5-5 22:45.3 5:22.8
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Inter 1 Inter 1

  W15     3 km (1 + 1 + 1)  

1 16 PLĀTE Alise 2-2 4:12.3 (3) 8:26.6 (1) 11:06.1

2 7 PLATACE Elīna 1-0 4:23.8 (5) 8:26.7 (2) 11:10.0 3.9

3 4 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2-3 4:10.5 (2) 8:29.9 (3) 11:11.6 5.5

4 11 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2-2 4:26.2 (7) 8:46.0 (4) 11:25.4 19.3

5 15 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 1-2 4:24.5 (6) 8:50.6 (5) 11:38.2 32.1

6 1 MIGLONE Luize 0-3 4:12.7 (4) 8:57.7 (7) 11:41.4 35.3

7 12 GRUDULE Sabīne 1-4 4:05.3 (1) 8:57.5 (6) 11:46.4 40.3

8 9 KRĒMERE Kerija 1-0 4:39.8 (8) 9:01.0 (8) 12:03.3 57.2

9 3 PIKSONE Estere 3-3 4:54.2 (11) 9:49.8 (12) 12:38.1 1:32.0

10 10 KRIEVIŅA Annija 3-2 5:05.0 (12) 9:45.9 (10) 12:41.7 1:35.6

11 5 NAPREJENKO Estere 1-1 5:06.8 (13) 9:44.5 (9) 13:00.8 1:54.7

12 14 APSE Alise 1-2 4:49.0 (10) 9:49.4 (11) 13:03.3 1:57.2

13 8 MAKAREVIČIŪTĖ Meda Marija 1-3 4:43.9 (9) 9:56.2 (13) 13:04.4 1:58.3

14 2 KUODYTĖ Saulė 3-4 5:08.1 (14) 10:29.7 (14) 13:22.2 2:16.1

15 6 KUNČIN Nika 5-2 5:58.0 (16) 10:41.8 (15) 13:35.8 2:29.7

16 13 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2-4 5:12.0 (15) 10:46.5 (16) 13:50.3 2:44.2

  M15     4,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 29 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 1-1 4:28.8 (1) 8:44.6 (1) 12:03.8

2 21 PIVORS Alvis 0-1 4:39.2 (2) 9:26.0 (2) 12:38.8 35.0

3 28 SKRIDE Ernests 2-2 4:56.0 (3) 9:44.5 (3) 12:57.5 53.7

4 25 LAZDĀNS Māris 3-2 5:13.6 (4) 10:09.8 (4) 13:26.4 1:22.6

5 17 ARAMA Martins 1-3 5:28.0 (6) 10:25.4 (5) 13:39.6 1:35.8

6 24 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2-3 5:14.0 (5) 10:48.0 (6) 14:20.9 2:17.1

7 27 GULBIS Armands 3-1 5:56.2 (11) 11:24.0 (8) 15:11.2 3:07.4

8 30 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2-1 5:46.9 (9) 11:22.9 (7) 15:21.4 3:17.6

9 22 ZIĻS Vladislavs 2-3 5:53.6 (10) 11:53.9 (9) 15:32.8 3:29.0

10 19 BEIKULIS Kristers 2-4 5:36.9 (7) 11:55.7 (10) 15:58.2 3:54.4

11 26 MERŽVINSKIS Adriāns 2-4 5:59.7 (12) 12:36.4 (13) 17:00.5 4:56.7

12 23 LAPA Andrejs 1-4 5:39.2 (8) 12:17.1 (11) 17:03.9 5:00.1

13 31 KALAŠŅIKOVS Alekss 5-2 6:19.5 (13) 12:25.8 (12) 18:24.7 6:20.9 2:00.0

14 20 STUPELIS Andris Jurģis 5-5 7:22.5 (14) 13:58.1 (14) 26:52.2 14:48.4 8:00.0

  W17     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 66 BRILTE Linda Elizabete 0-1 6:55.3 (1) 14:21.3 (1) 20:24.3

2 63 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2-0 8:01.6 (5) 15:33.5 (2) 21:56.2 1:31.9

3 54 ŅEVEDOMSKA Poļina 1-2 7:39.0 (3) 15:50.0 (3) 22:02.0 1:37.7
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Rank Bib Name P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Inter 1 Inter 1

4 57 ALZIŅA Laura 0-3 7:16.6 (2) 16:04.3 (4) 22:24.4 2:00.1

5 65 STRAUME Estere 1-2 7:52.0 (4) 16:17.2 (5) 22:55.4 2:31.1

6 60 ROSTOKA Helena 2-3 8:33.2 (7) 17:43.9 (6) 24:21.2 3:56.9

7 64 NAGLE Rēzija 0-3 8:13.2 (6) 18:18.2 (7) 25:44.6 5:20.3

8 55 NAPREJENKO Keitija 2-3 9:15.4 (9) 19:06.3 (10) 26:17.2 5:52.9

9 58 VAGELE Viktorija 3-2 9:50.7 (11) 19:14.0 (11) 26:22.9 5:58.6

10 61 UPENIECE Ance 2-2 9:12.7 (8) 18:54.4 (8) 26:25.9 6:01.6

11 59 RADIONOVA Maija 2-2 9:27.4 (10) 19:01.9 (9) 26:26.3 6:02.0

  M17     7,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 89 LOZBERS Rihards 1-3 7:20.0 (1) 15:20.5 (1) 21:26.0

2 79 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 1-3 7:45.5 (2) 16:25.7 (2) 22:36.4 1:10.4

3 92 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 1-2 8:08.8 (3) 16:48.7 (3) 23:42.8 2:16.8

4 84 ŽAGARS Jānis 3-2 9:15.6 (6) 17:42.1 (4) 24:06.7 2:40.7

5 78 ĒLERTS Kristaps 2-1 24:52.5 3:26.5

6 83 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2-2 8:37.6 (4) 17:48.4 (5) 24:53.0 3:27.0

7 81 ZILIS Gļebs 4-4 9:15.3 (5) 18:31.2 (6) 25:11.6 3:45.6

8 80 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 5-3 9:57.8 (10) 19:09.2 (7) 26:05.7 4:39.7

9 94 MAČIONIS Žanis 3-3 9:46.1 (9) 19:30.3 (8) 26:52.1 5:26.1

10 85 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 0-2 9:38.1 (8) 20:09.0 (9) 28:25.7 6:59.7

11 86 ĻITVINS Edvīns 0-1 10:04.4 (11) 20:40.6 (10) 29:45.9 8:19.9

12 87 NAPREJENKO Markus 4-2 11:47.1 (13) 22:31.7 (12) 31:22.9 9:56.9

13 91 IKNERS Rauls 0-4 9:19.3 (7) 21:05.6 (11) 31:23.6 9:57.6 2:00.0

14 88 IGNATJEVS Vladislavs 5-4 11:43.5 (12) 23:13.3 (13) 31:48.9 10:22.9

15 90 OŠMJANSKIS Mihails 4-3 12:12.2 (14) 23:56.7 (14) 32:41.6 11:15.6

16 93 MĀRTINSONS Raivo 4-2 12:59.8 (15) 25:49.6 (15) 38:54.1 17:28.1 2:00.0

  W19     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 49 VOLFA Estere 0-1 6:29.4 (1) 13:06.9 (1) 18:38.5

2 50 BERNĀNE Karīna 0-2 6:48.5 (2) 14:06.0 (2) 19:34.9 56.4

3 52 KALNIŅA Enia 0-1 7:11.6 (3) 14:36.5 (3) 20:31.0 1:52.5

4 53 VECKALNIŅA Madara 1-0 7:33.8 (4) 14:58.3 (4) 21:13.2 2:34.7

5 47 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2-1 8:01.6 (5) 15:35.4 (5) 21:46.1 3:07.6

6 48 LUKJANČIKA Anna 1-2 8:14.8 (6) 16:49.6 (6) 23:30.3 4:51.8

  M19     7,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 69 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 0-3 6:46.6 (1) 15:05.9 (1) 21:19.6

2 76 KĀRLSBERGS Kristiāns 2-2 7:42.1 (3) 15:18.6 (2) 21:24.3 4.7
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Latvian biathlon championships 2024

1. stage, Sprint

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.01.2024  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 27.01.2024 at 15:27  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib Name P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Inter 1 Inter 1

3 72 MEIRĀNS Matīss 1-2 7:35.6 (2) 15:25.6 (3) 21:32.6 13.0

4 68 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 3-2 8:21.0 (7) 16:13.9 (5) 22:26.5 1:06.9

5 71 BRESME Valters 2-2 8:07.0 (5) 15:58.4 (4) 22:31.6 1:12.0

6 77 KODAĻEVS Daniels 2-4 8:01.7 (4) 16:51.3 (6) 23:19.4 1:59.8

7 70 UPENIEKS Rainers 2-1 8:37.3 (8) 17:00.4 (7) 23:51.5 2:31.9

8 74 FOGELIS Kajs 3-3 8:57.0 (9) 17:46.9 (8) 24:27.8 3:08.2

9 73 MIKULOVS Filips 1-5 8:18.7 (6) 18:52.4 (9) 25:51.7 4:32.1

10 75 KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 3-4 9:29.9 (10) 19:35.4 (10) 26:59.2 5:39.6

  M22     7,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 96 BOBROVS Erasts 1-1 7:48.2 (1) 15:21.6 (1) 21:54.2

2 95 MAĻINA Imants 1-1 8:05.7 (2) 15:57.3 (2) 22:24.3 30.1

  M40     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 34 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 3-3 7:44.8 (2) 15:14.5 (1) 20:26.1

2 32 PUSNAKOVS Andis 0-5 7:01.4 (1) 16:09.6 (2) 21:51.4 1:25.3

3 36 APSĪTIS Uldis 2-0 9:13.5 (5) 17:07.8 (3) 23:48.9 3:22.8

4 35 RĀGS Ilvars 2-4 8:44.9 (3) 18:20.8 (4) 24:30.4 4:04.3

5 33 ĀK LAPIŅŠ Einārs 1-3 8:46.4 (4) 18:36.4 (5) 25:59.7 5:33.6

  M50     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 41 NEIMANIS Gatis 0-1 6:40.1 (1) 13:43.4 (1) 19:11.2

2 38 NOREIKA Romuald 0-2 7:17.8 (2) 15:05.5 (2) 20:46.5 1:35.3

3 40 BIRKENTĀLS Mareks 2-4 7:35.2 (3) 15:54.0 (3) 21:08.8 1:57.6

4 37 ŠURIŅŠ Aldis 5-3 10:33.5 (4) 20:08.3 (4) 26:37.9 7:26.7

5 39 GLIZDE Nikolajs 3-3 11:26.0 (5) 22:27.3 (5) 29:46.8 10:35.6

  M60     4,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 43 LŪSIS Aigars 1-4 6:07.7 (1) 13:21.5 (1) 17:22.5

2 45 DRĀKE Roberts 2-2 7:51.4 (2) 15:09.1 (2) 19:34.2 2:11.7

3 46 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 5-4 8:32.6 (4) 16:24.4 (4) 20:39.7 3:17.2

4 44 VALDONIS Leonīds 3-4 7:58.4 (3) 16:09.9 (3) 20:40.8 3:18.3

5 42 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 5-5 9:19.4 (5) 18:16.6 (5) 22:45.3 5:22.8
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Latvian biathlon championships 2024

1. stage, Sprint
Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.01.2024  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 27.01.2024 at 15:28  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  W15     3 km (1 + 1 + 1)  

1 16 PLĀTE Alise 2-2 4:12.3 (3) 4:14.3 (2) 2:39.5 (2) 11:06.1

2 7 PLATACE Elīna 1-0 4:23.8 (5) 4:02.9 (1) 2:43.3 (4) 11:10.0 3.9

3 4 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2-3 4:10.5 (2) 4:19.4 (3) 2:41.7 (3) 11:11.6 5.5

4 11 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2-2 4:26.2 (7) 4:19.8 (4) 2:39.4 (1) 11:25.4 19.3

5 15 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 1-2 4:24.5 (6) 4:26.1 (6) 2:47.6 (6) 11:38.2 32.1

6 1 MIGLONE Luize 0-3 4:12.7 (4) 4:45.0 (10) 2:43.7 (5) 11:41.4 35.3

7 12 GRUDULE Sabīne 1-4 4:05.3 (1) 4:52.2 (11) 2:48.9 (8) 11:46.4 40.3

8 9 KRĒMERE Kerija 1-0 4:39.8 (8) 4:21.2 (5) 3:02.3 (12) 12:03.3 57.2

9 3 PIKSONE Estere 3-3 4:54.2 (11) 4:55.6 (12) 2:48.3 (7) 12:38.1 1:32.0

10 10 KRIEVIŅA Annija 3-2 5:05.0 (12) 4:40.9 (8) 2:55.8 (11) 12:41.7 1:35.6

11 5 NAPREJENKO Estere 1-1 5:06.8 (13) 4:37.7 (7) 3:16.3 (16) 13:00.8 1:54.7

12 14 APSE Alise 1-2 4:49.0 (10) 5:00.4 (13) 3:13.9 (15) 13:03.3 1:57.2

13 8 MAKAREVIČIŪTĖ Meda Marija 1-3 4:43.9 (9) 5:12.3 (14) 3:08.2 (14) 13:04.4 1:58.3

14 2 KUODYTĖ Saulė 3-4 5:08.1 (14) 5:21.6 (15) 2:52.5 (9) 13:22.2 2:16.1

15 6 KUNČIN Nika 5-2 5:58.0 (16) 4:43.8 (9) 2:54.0 (10) 13:35.8 2:29.7

16 13 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2-4 5:12.0 (15) 5:34.5 (16) 3:03.8 (13) 13:50.3 2:44.2

  M15     4,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 29 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 1-1 4:28.8 (1) 4:15.8 (1) 3:19.2 (5) 12:03.8

2 21 PIVORS Alvis 0-1 4:39.2 (2) 4:46.8 (2) 3:12.8 (1) 12:38.8 35.0

3 28 SKRIDE Ernests 2-2 4:56.0 (3) 4:48.5 (3) 3:13.0 (2) 12:57.5 53.7

4 25 LAZDĀNS Māris 3-2 5:13.6 (4) 4:56.2 (4) 3:16.6 (4) 13:26.4 1:22.6

5 17 ARAMA Martins 1-3 5:28.0 (6) 4:57.4 (5) 3:14.2 (3) 13:39.6 1:35.8

6 24 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2-3 5:14.0 (5) 5:34.0 (7) 3:32.9 (6) 14:20.9 2:17.1

7 27 GULBIS Armands 3-1 5:56.2 (11) 5:27.8 (6) 3:47.2 (8) 15:11.2 3:07.4

8 30 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2-1 5:46.9 (9) 5:36.0 (8) 3:58.5 (9) 15:21.4 3:17.6

9 22 ZIĻS Vladislavs 2-3 5:53.6 (10) 6:00.3 (9) 3:38.9 (7) 15:32.8 3:29.0

10 19 BEIKULIS Kristers 2-4 5:36.9 (7) 6:18.8 (11) 4:02.5 (11) 15:58.2 3:54.4

11 26 MERŽVINSKIS Adriāns 2-4 5:59.7 (12) 6:36.7 (13) 4:24.1 (12) 17:00.5 4:56.7

12 23 LAPA Andrejs 1-4 5:39.2 (8) 6:37.9 (14) 4:46.8 (13) 17:03.9 5:00.1

13 31 KALAŠŅIKOVS Alekss 5-2 6:19.5 (13) 6:06.3 (10) 3:58.9 (10) 18:24.7 6:20.9 2:00.0

14 20 STUPELIS Andris Jurģis 5-5 7:22.5 (14) 6:35.6 (12) 4:54.1 (14) 26:52.2 14:48.4 8:00.0

  W17     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 66 BRILTE Linda Elizabete 0-1 6:55.3 (1) 7:26.0 (1) 6:03.0 (1) 20:24.3

2 63 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2-0 8:01.6 (5) 7:31.9 (2) 6:22.7 (4) 21:56.2 1:31.9

3 54 ŅEVEDOMSKA Poļina 1-2 7:39.0 (3) 8:11.0 (3) 6:12.0 (2) 22:02.0 1:37.7

4 57 ALZIŅA Laura 0-3 7:16.6 (2) 8:47.7 (5) 6:20.1 (3) 22:24.4 2:00.1

5 65 STRAUME Estere 1-2 7:52.0 (4) 8:25.2 (4) 6:38.2 (6) 22:55.4 2:31.1

6 60 ROSTOKA Helena 2-3 8:33.2 (7) 9:10.7 (6) 6:37.3 (5) 24:21.2 3:56.9

7 64 NAGLE Rēzija 0-3 8:13.2 (6) 10:05.0 (11) 7:26.4 (10) 25:44.6 5:20.3

8 55 NAPREJENKO Keitija 2-3 9:15.4 (9) 9:50.9 (10) 7:10.9 (8) 26:17.2 5:52.9
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Latvian biathlon championships 2024

1. stage, Sprint

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.01.2024  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 27.01.2024 at 15:28  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib Name P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

9 58 VAGELE Viktorija 3-2 9:50.7 (11) 9:23.3 (7) 7:08.9 (7) 26:22.9 5:58.6

10 61 UPENIECE Ance 2-2 9:12.7 (8) 9:41.7 (9) 7:31.5 (11) 26:25.9 6:01.6

11 59 RADIONOVA Maija 2-2 9:27.4 (10) 9:34.5 (8) 7:24.4 (9) 26:26.3 6:02.0

  M17     7,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 89 LOZBERS Rihards 1-3 7:20.0 (1) 8:00.5 (1) 6:05.5 (1) 21:26.0

2 79 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 1-3 7:45.5 (2) 8:40.2 (4) 6:10.7 (2) 22:36.4 1:10.4

3 92 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 1-2 8:08.8 (3) 8:39.9 (3) 6:54.1 (5) 23:42.8 2:16.8

4 84 ŽAGARS Jānis 3-2 9:15.6 (6) 8:26.5 (2) 6:24.6 (3) 24:06.7 2:40.7

5 78 ĒLERTS Kristaps 2-1 24:52.5 3:26.5

6 83 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2-2 8:37.6 (4) 9:10.8 (5) 7:04.6 (7) 24:53.0 3:27.0

7 81 ZILIS Gļebs 4-4 9:15.3 (5) 9:15.9 (7) 6:40.4 (4) 25:11.6 3:45.6

8 80 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 5-3 9:57.8 (10) 9:11.4 (6) 6:56.5 (6) 26:05.7 4:39.7

9 94 MAČIONIS Žanis 3-3 9:46.1 (9) 9:44.2 (8) 7:21.8 (8) 26:52.1 5:26.1

10 85 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 0-2 9:38.1 (8) 10:30.9 (9) 8:16.7 (9) 28:25.7 6:59.7

11 86 ĻITVINS Edvīns 0-1 10:04.4 (11) 10:36.2 (10) 9:05.3 (14) 29:45.9 8:19.9

12 87 NAPREJENKO Markus 4-2 11:47.1 (13) 10:44.6 (11) 8:51.2 (13) 31:22.9 9:56.9

13 91 IKNERS Rauls 0-4 9:19.3 (7) 11:46.3 (14) 8:18.0 (10) 31:23.6 9:57.6 2:00.0

14 88 IGNATJEVS Vladislavs 5-4 11:43.5 (12) 11:29.8 (12) 8:35.6 (11) 31:48.9 10:22.9

15 90 OŠMJANSKIS Mihails 4-3 12:12.2 (14) 11:44.5 (13) 8:44.9 (12) 32:41.6 11:15.6

16 93 MĀRTINSONS Raivo 4-2 12:59.8 (15) 12:49.8 (15) 11:04.5 (15) 38:54.1 17:28.1 2:00.0

  W19     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 49 VOLFA Estere 0-1 6:29.4 (1) 6:37.5 (1) 5:31.6 (2) 18:38.5

2 50 BERNĀNE Karīna 0-2 6:48.5 (2) 7:17.5 (2) 5:28.9 (1) 19:34.9 56.4

3 52 KALNIŅA Enia 0-1 7:11.6 (3) 7:24.9 (4) 5:54.5 (3) 20:31.0 1:52.5

4 53 VECKALNIŅA Madara 1-0 7:33.8 (4) 7:24.5 (3) 6:14.9 (5) 21:13.2 2:34.7

5 47 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2-1 8:01.6 (5) 7:33.8 (5) 6:10.7 (4) 21:46.1 3:07.6

6 48 LUKJANČIKA Anna 1-2 8:14.8 (6) 8:34.8 (6) 6:40.7 (6) 23:30.3 4:51.8

  M19     7,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 69 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 0-3 6:46.6 (1) 8:19.3 (5) 6:13.7 (4) 21:19.6

2 76 KĀRLSBERGS Kristiāns 2-2 7:42.1 (3) 7:36.5 (1) 6:05.7 (1) 21:24.3 4.7

3 72 MEIRĀNS Matīss 1-2 7:35.6 (2) 7:50.0 (2) 6:07.0 (2) 21:32.6 13.0

4 68 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 3-2 8:21.0 (7) 7:52.9 (4) 6:12.6 (3) 22:26.5 1:06.9

5 71 BRESME Valters 2-2 8:07.0 (5) 7:51.4 (3) 6:33.2 (6) 22:31.6 1:12.0

6 77 KODAĻEVS Daniels 2-4 8:01.7 (4) 8:49.6 (7) 6:28.1 (5) 23:19.4 1:59.8

7 70 UPENIEKS Rainers 2-1 8:37.3 (8) 8:23.1 (6) 6:51.1 (8) 23:51.5 2:31.9

8 74 FOGELIS Kajs 3-3 8:57.0 (9) 8:49.9 (8) 6:40.9 (7) 24:27.8 3:08.2

9 73 MIKULOVS Filips 1-5 8:18.7 (6) 10:33.7 (10) 6:59.3 (9) 25:51.7 4:32.1

10 75 KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 3-4 9:29.9 (10) 10:05.5 (9) 7:23.8 (10) 26:59.2 5:39.6
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Latvian biathlon championships 2024

1. stage, Sprint

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.01.2024  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 27.01.2024 at 15:28  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib Name P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  M22     7,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 96 BOBROVS Erasts 1-1 7:48.2 (1) 7:33.4 (1) 6:32.6 (2) 21:54.2

2 95 MAĻINA Imants 1-1 8:05.7 (2) 7:51.6 (2) 6:27.0 (1) 22:24.3 30.1

  M40     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 34 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 3-3 7:44.8 (2) 7:29.7 (1) 5:11.6 (1) 20:26.1

2 32 PUSNAKOVS Andis 0-5 7:01.4 (1) 9:08.2 (3) 5:41.8 (2) 21:51.4 1:25.3

3 36 APSĪTIS Uldis 2-0 9:13.5 (5) 7:54.3 (2) 6:41.1 (4) 23:48.9 3:22.8

4 35 RĀGS Ilvars 2-4 8:44.9 (3) 9:35.9 (4) 6:09.6 (3) 24:30.4 4:04.3

5 33 ĀK LAPIŅŠ Einārs 1-3 8:46.4 (4) 9:50.0 (5) 7:23.3 (5) 25:59.7 5:33.6

  M50     6 km (2 + 2 + 2)  

1 41 NEIMANIS Gatis 0-1 6:40.1 (1) 7:03.3 (1) 5:27.8 (2) 19:11.2

2 38 NOREIKA Romuald 0-2 7:17.8 (2) 7:47.7 (2) 5:41.0 (3) 20:46.5 1:35.3

3 40 BIRKENTĀLS Mareks 2-4 7:35.2 (3) 8:18.8 (3) 5:14.8 (1) 21:08.8 1:57.6

4 37 ŠURIŅŠ Aldis 5-3 10:33.5 (4) 9:34.8 (4) 6:29.6 (4) 26:37.9 7:26.7

5 39 GLIZDE Nikolajs 3-3 11:26.0 (5) 11:01.3 (5) 7:19.5 (5) 29:46.8 10:35.6

  M60     4,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 43 LŪSIS Aigars 1-4 6:07.7 (1) 7:13.8 (1) 4:01.0 (1) 17:22.5

2 45 DRĀKE Roberts 2-2 7:51.4 (2) 7:17.7 (2) 4:25.1 (3) 19:34.2 2:11.7

3 46 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 5-4 8:32.6 (4) 7:51.8 (3) 4:15.3 (2) 20:39.7 3:17.2

4 44 VALDONIS Leonīds 3-4 7:58.4 (3) 8:11.5 (4) 4:30.9 (5) 20:40.8 3:18.3

5 42 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 5-5 9:19.4 (5) 8:57.2 (5) 4:28.7 (4) 22:45.3 5:22.8


